
   

2024-2025 ACADEMIC YEAR AND EXAMINATION CALENDAR   

16 September 2024 (Monday)   English Proficiency Exam for Prep Program (Time: 10:00)   

16 September 2024 (Monday)   Placement Test for Prep Program Students (Time: 14:00)    

20 September 2024 (Friday)   Announcement of English Proficiency Exam Results   

30 September 2024 (Monday)   

   

FALL SEMESTER for PREP PROGRAM BEGINS   

Opening Ceremony (Time: 10:00)   

30 September – 04 October 2024   Orientation Week   

02 October 2024 (Wednesday)   English Proficiency Exam for students placed at our 

University according to the 2024 Additional Placements of 

Higher Education Institutions Exam Results (YKS) (Time:  

10.00)   

04 October 2024 (Friday)   Announcement of English Proficiency Exam for students 

placed at our University according to the 2024 Additional 

Placements of Higher Education Institutions Exam Results   

(YKS) (Website of the School of Foreign Languages)   

21 October 2024 (Tuesday)   English Proficiency Exam for students placed at our   

University according to the 2024 Vertical Transfer  

Examination (DGS) (Time: 10.00)   

23 October 2024 (Wednesday)   Announcement of English Proficiency Exam for students 

placed at our University according to the 2024 Vertical 

Transfer Examination (DGS) (Website of the School of 

Foreign Languages)   

28 - 29 October 2024   

(Monday - Tuesday)   

National Holiday: Republic Day (as of 13:00 on 28 October)   

31 October 2024 (Thursday)   Quiz 1   

10 November 2024 (Sunday)   Remembrance Day for ATATÜRK   

27 November 2024 (Wednesday)   Achievement Test 1 (Time: 10:00)   

19 December 2024 (Thursday)   Quiz 2   

01 January 2025 (Wednesday)   New Year’s Day   

06-07-8 January 2025 (Monday –   

Tuesday – Wednesday)   

Oral Exam Week    

22 January 2025 (Wednesday)   Achievement Test 2 (Time: 10:00)   

24 January 2025 (Friday)   FALL SEMESTER for PREP PROGRAM ENDS   

27 January – 17 February 2025   SEMESTER BREAK   

28 January 2025 (Tuesday)   English Proficiency Exam for Prep Program (Time: 10:00)   

31 January 2025 (Friday)   Announcement of English Proficiency Exam Results   



7 February 2025 (Friday)   English Proficiency Exam for Prep Program (Time: 10:00)  

(For Transfer Students) 

10 February 2025 (Monday)   Announcement of English Proficiency Exam Results   

17 February 2025 (Monday)   SPRING SEMESTER for PREP PROGRAM BEGINS   

13 March 2025 (Thursday)   Quiz 3    

30-31 March- 01 April 2025    

(Sunday-Monday-Tuesday)   

Religious Holiday: Ramadan Feast    

09 April 2025 (Wednesday)   Achievement Test 3 (Time:10:00)   

23 April 2025 (Wednesday)   National Holiday: National Sovereignty and Children's Day   

24 April 2025 (Thursday)   Quiz 4   

01 May 2025  (Thursday)    Labour and Solidarity Day   

12-13-14 May 2025 (Monday-  

Tuesday – Wednesday)   
Oral Exam Week   

19 May 2025 (Monday)   National Holiday: Commemoration of Atatürk, Youth and 

Sports Day   

21 May 2025 (Wednesday)    Achievement Test 4 (Time: 10:00)   

23 May 2025 (Friday)    SPRING SEMESTER for PREP PROGRAM ENDS    

26 May 2025 (Monday)   FINAL EXAM for PREP PROGRAM (Time: 10:00)   

28 May 2025 (Wednesday)   Announcement of Final Exam (Time 17:00)   

29 May 2025 (Thursday)   RESIT EXAM for PREP PROGRAM (Time: 10:00)   

02 June 2025 (Monday)   Announcement of Resit Exam (Time 17:00)   

   

   

   

   

   


